
Saturday, August 17, 2013Vibha's Dream Mile 5K & 10K
Tee Pee Hill  , White Rock Lake , Dallas  TX

www.dreammile.org/dallas
Clear 72F 66%H 4mph NE

5K Off :8:00 am
10K Off :7:30 am

Course:
Measured by Ken Ashby.

MALE10K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age GradeHalf

- Lowell Koppel 1    37:46.04OVERALL 1 (40) 6:05Flower Mound 75.2%

- Steve Purser 2    38:21.10OVER2ND 2 (48) 6:10Plano 78.8%

1 James Kyle 11    44:01.13M01-19 11 (17) 7:05Dallas 63.9%
2 Benjamin Dunning 113  1:14:18.62 68 (11) 11:58Keller 42.8%

1 John Rushing 4    40:15.77M20-29 4 (22) 6:29Plano 66.7%
2 Antoine Fossaluzza 6    41:13.35 6 (27) 6:38Grand Prairie 65.1%
3 Jeremy Bevans 30    52:07.35 24 (29) 8:23Dallas 51.6%

4 Kevin Hood 31    52:15.50 25 (24) 8:25Colleyville 51.4%

5 Jonathan Lewis 44    55:44.59 30 (20) 8:58Ennis 48.7%

6 Balu Gudimetla 57    57:17.17 38 (26) 9:13Arlington 46.9%

7 Christian Jones 61    58:12.39 40 (25) 9:22Frisco 46.1%

8 Brandon Rosenbaum 69    59:06.41 44 (26) 9:31Grapevine 45.4%

9 Paulo Louzada 115  1:14:56.44 70 (24) 12:04Austin 35.8%

10 Pablo Calixto 119  1:16:11.19 71 (25) 12:16White Settlement 35.2%

11 Sai Gundumonu 127  1:21:46.16 73 (29) 13:10Carrollton 32.9%

1 Anil Devegowda 7    41:28.10M30-39 7 (33) 6:40Dallas 65.5%
2 Todd McCavit 8    42:54.77 8 (39) 6:54Dallas 65.7%
3 Matthew Brennan 12    44:08.39 12 (33) 7:06Dallas 61.5%
4 Matthew Kingore 14    45:48.82 13 (34) 7:22Dallas 59.6%

5 Bryan Hodges 16    47:43.76 15 (30) 7:41Dallas 56.4%

6 Tim Brown 21    49:33.13 17 (38) 7:58Providence Village 56.5%

7 Sriharesh Sriperumbudur 24    50:27.49 18 (31) 8:07Dallas 53.5%

8 Viswa Guntha 27    51:22.35 21 (36) 8:16Irving 53.7%

9 Aneel Vootla 29    52:01.46 23 (38) 8:22Coppell 53.8%

10 John Sallaway 43    55:44.49 29 (34) 8:58Prosper 49.0%

11 Paul D'Angelo 50    56:49.03 33 (39) 9:09Dallas 49.6%

12 Sid Goel 56    57:17.66 37 (38) 9:13McKinney 48.9%

13 Sypy Thomas 53    57:33.53 36 (39) 9:16Frisco 49.0%

14 Joe Sorrells 75    57:55.11 47 (36) 9:19Rowlett 47.6%

15 Garland Roberts 67    58:49.88 42 (39) 9:28Frisco 47.9%

16 George Amazing 74  1:00:04.46 46 (30) 9:40Austin 44.8%

17 Guru Mathur 77  1:01:47.68 49 (33) 9:57Plano 44.0%

18 Tabusoro Rareba 82  1:02:26.17 52 (30) 10:03Richardson 43.1%

19 Kevin Tolly 80  1:02:30.54 50 (35) 10:04Plano 43.9%

20 Jinesh Parekh 81  1:02:41.20 51 (30) 10:05Irving 42.9%

21 Javier Valle 98  1:06:08.60 61 (31) 10:39Frisco 40.8%

22 Paul Taylor 99  1:06:25.40 62 (34) 10:41Flower Mound 41.1%

23 Anthony Schauf 114  1:07:17.23 69 (34) 10:50Frisco 40.6%

24 Mack Ortiz, II 108  1:11:44.28 65 (35) 11:33Katy 38.2%

25 Jinu James 128  1:22:01.25 74 (31) 13:12Frisco 32.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Splits were not captured for this race.



1 Froylan Franco 3    40:13.04M40-49 3 (45) 6:28McKinney 73.4%
2 Michael Chico 5    40:59.90 5 (40) 6:36Downers Grove 69.3%
3 David Jones 9    43:07.88 9 (42) 6:56Dallas 66.9%
4 Richard Hill 10    43:48.48 10 (42) 7:03Princeton 65.8%
5 Jeff Pierce 15    45:53.58 14 (41) 7:23Dallas 62.4%
6 Jeff Hatch 19    48:59.73 16 (45) 7:53Plano 60.2%
7 Jason Knott 26    50:53.28 20 (40) 8:11Midlothian 55.8%

8 Jorge Gutierrez 25    50:56.06 19 (41) 8:12Rockwall 56.2%

9 Paranoid Android 28    51:34.05 22 (49) 8:18Kansas City 59.1%

10 Donald Henke 36    52:35.02 27 (48) 8:28Plano 57.4%

11 Javier Blanco 35    52:45.29 26 (47) 8:29Cenkerta 56.8%

12 Harold Toomey 46    56:01.34 31 (49) 9:01McKinney 54.4%

13 Craig Frappier 49    56:13.19 32 (42) 9:03Coppell 51.3%

14 James Gibbs 51    57:04.24 34 (43) 9:11Dallas 50.9%

15 Joshua Hersh 64    58:36.60 41 (41) 9:26Burleson 48.8%

16 Kevin Thompson 70    59:12.07 45 (41) 9:32Frisco 48.4%

17 Dar Griffeth 84  1:02:39.22 54 (42) 10:05Lantana 46.0%

18 David Espinosa 86  1:02:50.40 55 (46) 10:07Frisco 47.3%

19 Sreejit Ankarath 83  1:02:52.07 53 (40) 10:07Irving 45.2%

20 Curtis Johnson 88  1:03:41.91 56 (40) 10:15Little Elm 44.6%

21 Tim Senecaut 92  1:04:04.06 58 (47) 10:19Grand Prairie 46.8%

22 Carl Curtis 95  1:05:33.19 59 (49) 10:33Heartland 46.5%

23 Gerry Ong 96  1:05:50.59 60 (47) 10:36Little Elm 45.5%

24 Alan Santos 100  1:06:35.51 63 (42) 10:43Little Elm 43.3%

25 Ashish Punjabi 110  1:12:51.60 66 (41) 11:44Frisco 39.3%

26 David Dunning 112  1:14:16.07 67 (44) 11:57Keller 39.4%

27 Rajakrishnan Radjassamy 131  1:27:48.05 75 (45) 14:08Plano 33.6%

1 Steve C 38    53:37.24M50-59 28 (59) 8:38Mansfield 61.7%
2 Glenn Able 68    59:02.60 43 (50) 9:30Midlothian 52.0%

3 Chris King 76  1:00:47.87 48 (50) 9:47Carrollton 50.5%

4 Subramanian Janardhanan 105  1:11:30.64 64 (52) 11:31Carrollton 43.6%

5 Frank Heck 126  1:20:30.77 72 (57) 12:57Fort Worth 40.4%

6 Bill Scott 134  1:35:54.89 76 (57) 15:26Hudson Oaks 33.9%

1 Scott McKissick 52    57:20.35M60-99 35 (64) 9:14Irving 60.3%
2 Ken Ashby 59    58:18.09 39 (60) 9:23Dallas 57.3%

3 Alan Davis 90  1:04:19.42 57 (68) 10:21Hickory Creek 55.8%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Splits were not captured for this race.



FEMALE10K
Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age GradeHalf

- Jackie Griese 13    44:08.34OVERALL 1 (31) 7:06Dallas 68.8%

- Melissa Eichenseer 17    47:47.68OVER2ND 2 (47) 7:42Trophy Club 70.0%

1 Taylor Sallaway 42    55:43.76F01-19 14 (19) 8:58Provo 54.6%

1 Ashley Bevans 22    50:07.60F20-29 5 (24) 8:04Carrollton 60.5%
2 Monique Lawton 60    58:09.27 21 (25) 9:22Sachse 52.2%

3 Candace Baird 62    58:24.92 22 (25) 9:24Frisco 51.9%

4 Sandi Duncan 72    59:45.99 27 (23) 9:37Mt.Pleasant 50.8%

5 Elodie Fischer 79  1:02:16.85 30 (27) 10:01Addison 48.7%

6 Jennifer Rosenbaum 102  1:08:08.77 39 (26) 10:58Grapevine 44.5%

7 Sarah Bergman 103  1:09:28.51 40 (27) 11:11Plano 43.7%

8 Ashley Owens 106  1:11:56.03 42 (29) 11:35Plano 42.2%

9 Madison Scott 117  1:16:14.02 47 (21) 12:16Fort Worth 39.8%

10 Courtney Calixto 121  1:17:21.75 50 (26) 12:27White Settlement 39.2%

11 Monica Ramirez 132  1:29:05.79 57 (28) 14:20Dallas 34.0%

1 Tiffany Reeves 20    49:10.93F30-39 4 (30) 7:55Fort Worth 61.7%
2 Kristy Krupp 23    50:34.52 6 (30) 8:08Irving 60.0%

3 Robin Duffy 32    52:09.72 7 (32) 8:24Dallas 58.3%

4 Nikki East 33    52:29.63 8 (30) 8:27Dallas 57.8%

5 Noelle Howell 37    53:06.62 10 (36) 8:33College Station 57.9%

6 Rebecca Schwartz 39    53:37.60 11 (30) 8:38McKinney 56.6%

7 Cassidy Hymel 40    54:36.06 12 (30) 8:47Dallas 55.6%

8 Syble Crandell 41    54:47.24 13 (33) 8:49Carrollton 55.6%

9 Jana Seibold 55    57:23.59 19 (31) 9:14Dallas 52.9%

10 Kerri Sasso 54    57:23.89 18 (31) 9:14Dallas 52.9%

11 Erika Downs 63    58:35.38 23 (37) 9:26Dallas 52.7%

12 Heather Houghton 66    59:02.32 25 (30) 9:30Dallas 51.4%

13 Anita Pancholy 73    59:36.31 28 (30) 9:36Dallas 50.9%

14 Heather Reck 104  1:02:27.94 41 (38) 10:03Keller 49.7%

15 Kelly Griffeth 85  1:02:41.65 31 (33) 10:05Lantana 48.6%

16 Shukura Hicks 91  1:04:12.09 34 (38) 10:20Arlington 48.4%

17 Jennifer Keeler 93  1:04:53.46 35 (39) 10:27Dallas 48.1%

18 Enma Valle 97  1:06:08.18 37 (30) 10:39Frisco 45.9%

19 Abbie Strunc 111  1:13:15.85 45 (31) 11:47Midlothian 41.4%

20 Natalie Beck 116  1:14:56.67 46 (30) 12:04Dallas 40.5%

21 Shanna Thurston 124  1:15:02.00 53 (38) 12:05Wellington 41.4%

22 Latoya Basden 123  1:15:02.75 52 (38) 12:05Wellington 41.4%

23 Mandy Ortiz 125  1:20:16.33 54 (31) 12:55Katy 37.8%

24 Amanda Lapham 129  1:25:42.47 55 (33) 13:48Dallas 35.6%

1 Dianne Echols 34    52:22.16F40-49 9 (49) 8:26Garland 65.4%
2 Michelle Weeks 45    55:47.00 15 (48) 8:59Quinlan 60.7%
3 Brenda Villarreal 47    55:59.24 16 (42) 9:01Murphy 56.9%

4 Janice Ha 48    56:20.71 17 (41) 9:04Plano 56.2%

5 Ellen Hill 65    58:34.30 24 (43) 9:26Princeton 54.9%

6 Carolynn Bauman 71    59:19.28 26 (44) 9:33Bedford 54.7%

7 Jovita Santiago 87  1:03:38.30 32 (45) 10:14Irving 51.4%

8 Vicky Suarez 101  1:07:01.53 38 (48) 10:47Richardson 50.5%

9 Sai Vijay 130  1:27:39.12 56 (42) 14:06Plano 36.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Splits were not captured for this race.



1 Jana Curtis 58    57:34.44F50-59 20 (55) 9:16Heartland 64.2%
2 Mary Schenkel 78  1:01:51.34 29 (59) 9:57Carrollton 63.1%
3 Paula Laux 89  1:04:11.62 33 (52) 10:20Dallas 55.4%

4 Lucinda Able 94  1:04:41.74 36 (50) 10:25Midlothian 53.6%

5 Lori Swindal 109  1:12:25.91 44 (51) 11:39Carrollton 48.5%

6 Wanda Lapham 122  1:17:50.07 51 (50) 12:32College Station 44.6%

7 Marcia Gomez 135  1:40:32.98 59 (54) 16:11Dallas 36.3%

1 Linda Kelly 18    48:05.55F60-99 3 (61) 7:44Dallas 83.6%
2 Michelle Palmer 107  1:12:09.45 43 (62) 11:37Wylie 56.5%

3 Sandra Stonebraker 118  1:16:08.79 48 (61) 12:15Azle 52.8%

4 Nancy Cole 120  1:16:59.29 49 (71) 12:23Dallas 61.0%
5 Pat Scott 133  1:35:53.72 58 (61) 15:26Fort Worth 41.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Splits were not captured for this race.



Dist OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH AgeGD
75.2%110K 1 199  Lowell Koppel (M40) M40-49 OA     37:46.04 6:05 17.99    37:46.04---

78.8%210K 2 293  Steve Purser (M48) M40-49 O2     38:21.10 6:10 18.27    38:21.10---

73.4%310K 3 361  Froylan Franco (M45) M40-49 1st     40:13.04 6:28 19.16    40:13.04---

66.7%410K 4 302  John Rushing (M22) M20-29 1st     40:15.77 6:29 19.17    40:17.011.2

69.3%510K 5 217  Michael Chico (M40) M40-49 2nd     40:59.90 6:36 19.52    40:59.91---

65.1%610K 6 238  Antoine Fossaluzza (M27) M20-29 2nd     41:13.35 6:38 19.63    41:13.35---

65.5%710K 7 224  Anil Devegowda (M33) M30-39 1st     41:28.10 6:40 19.75    41:28.10---

65.7%810K 8 324  Todd McCavit (M39) M30-39 2nd     42:54.77 6:54 20.43    42:56.201.4

66.9%910K 9 267  David Jones (M42) M40-49 3     43:07.88 6:56 20.54    43:07.88---

65.8%1010K 10 257  Richard Hill (M42) M40-49 4     43:48.48 7:03 20.86    43:51.703.2

63.9%1110K 11 276  James Kyle (M17) M01-19 1st     44:01.13 7:05 20.97    44:01.13---

61.5%1210K 12 357  Matthew Brennan (M33) M30-39 3     44:08.39 7:06 21.02    44:09.030.6

68.8%110K 13 243  Jackie Griese (F31) F30-39 OA     44:08.34 7:06 21.02    44:09.160.8

59.6%1310K 14 272  Matthew Kingore (M34) M30-39 4     45:48.82 7:22 21.82    45:53.074.3

62.4%1410K 15 292  Jeff Pierce (M41) M40-49 5     45:53.58 7:23 21.86    45:55.181.6

56.4%1510K 16 258  Bryan Hodges (M30) M30-39 5     47:43.76 7:41 22.73    47:47.984.2

70.0%210K 17 233  Melissa Eichenseer (F47) F40-49 O2     47:47.68 7:42 22.76    47:59.2311.5

83.6%310K 18 269  Linda Kelly (F61) F60-99 1st     48:05.55 7:44 22.90    48:05.55---

60.2%1610K 19 251  Jeff Hatch (M45) M40-49 6     48:59.73 7:53 23.33    48:59.73---

61.7%410K 20 299  Tiffany Reeves (F30) F30-39 1st     49:10.93 7:55 23.42    49:10.93---

56.5%1710K 21 333  Tim Brown (M38) M30-39 6     49:33.13 7:58 23.60    49:52.5219.4

60.5%510K 22 212  Ashley Bevans (F24) F20-29 1st     50:07.60 8:04 23.87    50:13.515.9

60.0%610K 23 275  Kristy Krupp (F30) F30-39 2nd     50:34.52 8:08 24.09    50:35.040.5

53.5%1810K 24 345  Sriharesh Sriperumbudur (M M30-39 7     50:27.49 8:07 24.03    50:48.3220.8

56.2%1910K 25 355  Jorge Gutierrez (M41) M40-49 8     50:56.06 8:12 24.26    51:16.0620.0

55.8%2010K 26 273  Jason Knott (M40) M40-49 7     50:53.28 8:11 24.24    51:24.5031.2

53.7%2110K 27 336  Viswa Guntha (M36) M30-39 8     51:22.35 8:16 24.47    51:28.185.8

59.1%2210K 28 203  Paranoid Android (M49) M40-49 9     51:34.05 8:18 24.56    51:43.029.0

53.8%2310K 29 346  Aneel Vootla (M38) M30-39 9     52:01.46 8:22 24.78    52:10.048.6

51.6%2410K 30 213  Jeremy Bevans (M29) M20-29 3     52:07.35 8:23 24.82    52:12.365.0

51.4%2510K 31 259  Kevin Hood (M24) M20-29 4     52:15.50 8:25 24.89    52:15.50---

58.3%710K 32 226  Robin Duffy (F32) F30-39 3     52:09.72 8:24 24.84    52:26.4216.7

57.8%810K 33 231  Nikki East (F30) F30-39 4     52:29.63 8:27 25.00    52:31.922.3

65.4%910K 34 232  Dianne Echols (F49) F40-49 1st     52:22.16 8:26 24.94    52:45.4223.3

56.8%2610K 35 351  Javier Blanco (M47) M40-49 11     52:45.29 8:29 25.13    52:50.004.7

57.4%2710K 36 253  Donald Henke (M48) M40-49 10     52:35.02 8:28 25.05    52:59.0424.0

57.9%1010K 37 261  Noelle Howell (F36) F30-39 5     53:06.62 8:33 25.29    53:29.1022.5

61.7%2810K 38 358  Steve C (M59) M50-59 1st     53:37.24 8:38 25.54    53:44.186.9

56.6%1110K 39 309  Rebecca Schwartz (F30) F30-39 6     53:37.60 8:38 25.54    53:59.8922.3

55.6%1210K 40 262  Cassidy Hymel (F30) F30-39 7     54:36.06 8:47 26.01    54:44.798.7

55.6%1310K 41 219  Syble Crandell (F33) F30-39 8     54:47.24 8:49 26.09    55:01.6214.4

54.6%1410K 42 303  Taylor Sallaway (F19) F01-19 1st     55:43.76 8:58 26.54    55:49.175.4

49.0%2910K 43 342  John Sallaway (M34) M30-39 10     55:44.49 8:58 26.55    55:49.234.7

48.7%3010K 44 338  Jonathan Lewis (M20) M20-29 5     55:44.59 8:58 26.55    55:54.059.5

60.7%1510K 45 347  Michelle Weeks (F48) F40-49 2nd     55:47.00 8:59 26.57    55:56.589.6

54.4%3110K 46 327  Harold Toomey (M49) M40-49 12     56:01.34 9:01 26.68    56:01.34---

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Splits were not captured for this race.



56.9%1610K 47 330  Brenda Villarreal (F42) F40-49 3     55:59.24 9:01 26.67    56:31.7832.5

56.2%1710K 48 248  Janice Ha (F41) F40-49 4     56:20.71 9:04 26.83    56:37.2916.6

51.3%3210K 49 239  Craig Frappier (M42) M40-49 13     56:13.19 9:03 26.78    56:45.5932.4

49.6%3310K 50 222  Paul D'Angelo (M39) M30-39 11     56:49.03 9:09 27.06    57:04.0415.0

50.9%3410K 51 240  James Gibbs (M43) M40-49 14     57:04.24 9:11 27.18    57:06.482.2

60.3%3510K 52 283  Scott McKissick (M64) M60-99 1st     57:20.35 9:14 27.31    57:25.775.4

49.0%3610K 53 321  Sypy Thomas (M39) M30-39 13     57:33.53 9:16 27.41    57:33.53---

52.9%1810K 54 306  Kerri Sasso (F31) F30-39 10     57:23.89 9:14 27.33    57:39.2615.4

52.9%1910K 55 313  Jana Seibold (F31) F30-39 9     57:23.59 9:14 27.33    57:39.4315.8

48.9%3710K 56 241  Sid Goel (M38) M30-39 12     57:17.66 9:13 27.29    57:40.2922.6

46.9%3810K 57 246  Balu Gudimetla (M26) M20-29 6     57:17.17 9:13 27.29    57:40.7223.5

64.2%2010K 58 221  Jana Curtis (F55) F50-59 1st     57:34.44 9:16 27.42    57:57.1622.7

57.3%3910K 59 204  Ken Ashby (M60) M60-99 2nd     58:18.09 9:23 27.77    58:19.381.3

52.2%2110K 60 280  Monique Lawton (F25) F20-29 2nd     58:09.27 9:22 27.70    58:24.0414.8

46.1%4010K 61 266  Christian Jones (M25) M20-29 7     58:12.39 9:22 27.72    58:30.0417.6

51.9%2210K 62 206  Candace Baird (F25) F20-29 3     58:24.92 9:24 27.82    58:41.9617.0

52.7%2310K 63 225  Erika Downs (F37) F30-39 11     58:35.38 9:26 27.90    58:44.799.4

48.8%4110K 64 254  Joshua Hersh (M41) M40-49 15     58:36.60 9:26 27.91    58:45.238.6

54.9%2410K 65 256  Ellen Hill (F43) F40-49 5     58:34.30 9:26 27.90    59:00.0425.7

51.4%2510K 66 260  Heather Houghton (F30) F30-39 12     59:02.32 9:30 28.12    59:07.024.7

47.9%4210K 67 341  Garland Roberts (M39) M30-39 15     58:49.88 9:28 28.02    59:09.5419.7

52.0%4310K 68 200  Glenn Able (M50) M50-59 2nd     59:02.60 9:30 28.12    59:14.0011.4

45.4%4410K 69 300  Brandon Rosenbaum (M26) M20-29 8     59:06.41 9:31 28.15    59:19.1512.7

48.4%4510K 70 322  Kevin Thompson (M41) M40-49 16     59:12.07 9:32 28.20    59:23.0010.9

54.7%2610K 71 209  Carolynn Bauman (F44) F40-49 6     59:19.28 9:33 28.25    59:25.756.5

50.8%2710K 72 227  Sandi Duncan (F23) F20-29 4     59:45.99 9:37 28.46    59:51.585.6

50.9%2810K 73 290  Anita Pancholy (F30) F30-39 13     59:36.31 9:36 28.39    59:59.3423.0

44.8%4610K 74 202  George Amazing (M30) M30-39 16   1:00:04.46 9:40 28.61 1:00:28.8524.4

47.6%4710K 75 314  Joe Sorrells (M36) M30-39 14     57:55.11 9:19 27.59 1:00:39.04163.9

50.5%4810K 76 271  Chris King (M50) M50-59 3   1:00:47.87 9:47 28.95 1:01:14.5926.7

44.0%4910K 77 339  Guru Mathur (M33) M30-39 17   1:01:47.68 9:57 29.43 1:01:47.68---

63.1%2910K 78 308  Mary Schenkel (F59) F50-59 2nd   1:01:51.34 9:57 29.46 1:02:04.7913.5

48.7%3010K 79 237  Elodie Fischer (F27) F20-29 5   1:02:16.85 10:01 29.66 1:02:16.85---

43.9%5010K 80 326  Kevin Tolly (M35) M30-39 19   1:02:30.54 10:04 29.77 1:02:44.6314.1

42.9%5110K 81 340  Jinesh Parekh (M30) M30-39 20   1:02:41.20 10:05 29.86 1:02:47.686.5

43.1%5210K 82 296  Tabusoro Rareba (M30) M30-39 18   1:02:26.17 10:03 29.74 1:02:51.2225.1

45.2%5310K 83 356  Sreejit Ankarath (M40) M40-49 19   1:02:52.07 10:07 29.94 1:02:59.367.3

46.0%5410K 84 244  Dar Griffeth (M42) M40-49 17   1:02:39.22 10:05 29.84 1:03:05.2026.0

48.6%3110K 85 245  Kelly Griffeth (F33) F30-39 15   1:02:41.65 10:05 29.86 1:03:07.1725.5

47.3%5510K 86 235  David Espinosa (M46) M40-49 18   1:02:50.40 10:07 29.93 1:03:19.5929.2

51.4%3210K 87 304  Jovita Santiago (F45) F40-49 7   1:03:38.30 10:14 30.31 1:03:50.0311.7

44.6%5610K 88 265  Curtis Johnson (M40) M40-49 20   1:03:41.91 10:15 30.33 1:03:54.4412.5

55.4%3310K 89 279  Paula Laux (F52) F50-59 3   1:04:11.62 10:20 30.57 1:04:11.62---

55.8%5710K 90 223  Alan Davis (M68) M60-99 3   1:04:19.42 10:21 30.64 1:04:21.702.3

48.4%3410K 91 255  Shukura Hicks (F38) F30-39 16   1:04:12.09 10:20 30.58 1:04:28.8016.7

46.8%5810K 92 343  Tim Senecaut (M47) M40-49 21   1:04:04.06 10:19 30.52 1:04:29.0425.0

48.1%3510K 93 268  Jennifer Keeler (F39) F30-39 17   1:04:53.46 10:27 30.91 1:05:00.577.1

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Splits were not captured for this race.



53.6%3610K 94 201  Lucinda Able (F50) F50-59 4   1:04:41.74 10:25 30.81 1:05:11.7830.0

46.5%5910K 95 220  Carl Curtis (M49) M40-49 22   1:05:33.19 10:33 31.22 1:05:56.2423.0

45.5%6010K 96 285  Gerry Ong (M47) M40-49 23   1:05:50.59 10:36 31.36 1:06:08.6418.0

45.9%3710K 97 328  Enma Valle (F30) F30-39 18   1:06:08.18 10:39 31.50 1:06:38.1329.9

40.8%6110K 98 329  Javier Valle (M31) M30-39 21   1:06:08.60 10:39 31.50 1:06:38.8030.2

41.1%6210K 99 320  Paul Taylor (M34) M30-39 22   1:06:25.40 10:41 31.64 1:06:53.4928.1

43.3%6310K 100 305  Alan Santos (M42) M40-49 24   1:06:35.51 10:43 31.71 1:06:54.0118.5

50.5%3810K 101 317  Vicky Suarez (F48) F40-49 8   1:07:01.53 10:47 31.92 1:07:12.9311.4

44.5%3910K 102 301  Jennifer Rosenbaum (F26) F20-29 6   1:08:08.77 10:58 32.45 1:08:21.9713.2

43.7%4010K 103 211  Sarah Bergman (F27) F20-29 7   1:09:28.51 11:11 33.09 1:10:02.7734.3

49.7%4110K 104 298  Heather Reck (F38) F30-39 14   1:02:27.94 10:03 29.75 1:10:05.77457.8

43.6%6410K 105 264  Subramanian Janardhanan ( M50-59 4   1:11:30.64 11:31 34.06 1:11:55.7825.1

42.2%4210K 106 288  Ashley Owens (F29) F20-29 8   1:11:56.03 11:35 34.26 1:12:06.1410.1

56.5%4310K 107 289  Michelle Palmer (F62) F60-99 2nd   1:12:09.45 11:37 34.37 1:12:12.633.2

38.2%6510K 108 287  Mack Ortiz, II (M35) M30-39 24   1:11:44.28 11:33 34.17 1:12:17.5733.3

48.5%4410K 109 319  Lori Swindal (F51) F50-59 5   1:12:25.91 11:39 34.49 1:12:53.5027.6

39.3%6610K 110 349  Ashish Punjabi (M41) M40-49 25   1:12:51.60 11:44 34.70 1:12:58.927.3

41.4%4510K 111 316  Abbie Strunc (F31) F30-39 19   1:13:15.85 11:47 34.89 1:13:46.4130.6

39.4%6710K 112 229  David Dunning (M44) M40-49 26   1:14:16.07 11:57 35.37 1:14:23.567.5

42.8%6810K 113 228  Benjamin Dunning (M11) M01-19 2nd   1:14:18.62 11:58 35.39 1:14:26.407.8

40.6%6910K 114 307  Anthony Schauf (M34) M30-39 23   1:07:17.23 10:50 32.05 1:14:51.95454.7

35.8%7010K 115 281  Paulo Louzada (M24) M20-29 9   1:14:56.44 12:04 35.69 1:15:10.9014.5

40.5%4610K 116 210  Natalie Beck (F30) F30-39 20   1:14:56.67 12:04 35.69 1:15:11.0114.3

39.8%4710K 117 311  Madison Scott (F21) F20-29 9   1:16:14.02 12:16 36.31 1:16:42.3628.3

52.8%4810K 118 315  Sandra Stonebraker (F61) F60-99 3   1:16:08.79 12:15 36.26 1:16:44.7135.9

35.2%7110K 119 216  Pablo Calixto (M25) M20-29 10   1:16:11.19 12:16 36.29 1:16:48.8337.6

61.0%4910K 120 218  Nancy Cole (F71) F60-99 4   1:16:59.29 12:23 36.67 1:16:59.29---

39.2%5010K 121 215  Courtney Calixto (F26) F20-29 10   1:17:21.75 12:27 36.84 1:17:21.75---

44.6%5110K 122 278  Wanda Lapham (F50) F50-59 6   1:17:50.07 12:32 37.07 1:18:11.9821.9

41.4%5210K 123 208  Latoya Basden (F38) F30-39 22   1:15:02.75 12:05 35.74 1:19:36.99274.2

41.4%5310K 124 325  Shanna Thurston (F38) F30-39 21   1:15:02.00 12:05 35.74 1:19:37.00275.0

37.8%5410K 125 286  Mandy Ortiz (F31) F30-39 23   1:20:16.33 12:55 38.23 1:20:48.1731.8

40.4%7210K 126 252  Frank Heck (M57) M50-59 5   1:20:30.77 12:57 38.34 1:21:05.4634.7

32.9%7310K 127 247  Sai Gundumonu (M29) M20-29 11   1:21:46.16 13:10 38.95 1:22:05.3819.2

32.9%7410K 128 263  Jinu James (M31) M30-39 25   1:22:01.25 13:12 39.07 1:22:14.4513.2

35.6%5510K 129 277  Amanda Lapham (F33) F30-39 24   1:25:42.47 13:48 40.82 1:26:04.4522.0

36.4%5610K 130 354  Sai Vijay (F42) F40-49 9   1:27:39.12 14:06 41.75 1:27:57.8118.7

33.6%7510K 131 294  Rajakrishnan Radjassamy (M M40-49 27   1:27:48.05 14:08 41.82 1:28:07.0419.0

34.0%5710K 132 295  Monica Ramirez (F28) F20-29 11   1:29:05.79 14:20 42.43 1:29:36.5230.7

41.9%5810K 133 312  Pat Scott (F61) F60-99 5   1:35:53.72 15:26 45.67 1:36:22.3428.6

33.9%7610K 134 310  Bill Scott (M57) M50-59 6   1:35:54.89 15:26 45.68 1:36:24.0929.2

36.3%5910K 135 242  Marcia Gomez (F54) F50-59 7   1:40:32.98 16:11 47.89 1:41:04.9231.9

Average Finish Time: 1:01:05 Average Age Grade: 51.4%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
GD Place among Females

Splits were not captured for this race.


